N860009255

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
	City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP	
(Business Entity Name)
	Document Number)
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status
Special Instructions	to Filing Officer:
	Office Use Only



08/31/06--01010--022 **87.50

RECEIVED 06 AUG 31 PH 12: 13

FILED 06 AUG 31 PH 12: 33 USELI LI ANAY US JAN TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL _32314

1⁴

Citizens For Property Tox Relict (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX) SUBJECT: Inc.

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

S70.00 Filing Fee

\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$78.75	
Filing Fee	Fi
& Certified Copy	C
	&

S87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: <u>Stephen Hogge</u> Name (Rivited or typed)

410 East 9th Menue

Telle4csree, FL 32303 City, State & Zip

850. 212.6466 Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF CITIZENS FOR PROPERTY TAX RELIEF, INC.

The Undersigned, acting as incorporator of a Non/Pisticorporation pursuant to Chapter 6/7 Florida Statutes, adopt the following Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLE | - NAME

The name of this corporation is CITIZENS FOR PROPERTY TAX RELIEF, INC. (hereinafter "Corporation.")

ARTICLE II - PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal office and mailing address of this Corporation is:

Citizens for Property Tax Relief, Inc. 410 East 9th Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32303

ARTICLE III - PURPOSE OF CORPORATION

3 AUG 31 PH 12:

The Corporation is organized for the purpose of achieving property tax relief in Leon County, Florida. In furtherance of these purposes, the Corporation may receive contributions to be used for the sole purpose of furthering the purpose of the Corporation.

ARTICLE IV -- SHARES

This Corporation shall have no capital stock and shall be composed of members rather than shareholders.

ARTICLE V - MANAGEMENT OF FUNDS

Funds received by the Corporation shall be used for the sole purpose of furthering the purpose of the Corporation. None of the funds received by the Corporation shall be inure to the benefit of, or be distributed to, its directors or officers except in furtherance of the purpose of the Corporation.

ARTICLE VI - REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and address of the initial registered agent is as follows:

Stephen Hogge 410 East 9th Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32303

ARTICLE VII - INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator is as follows:

Stephen Hogge 410 East 9th Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32303

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

tered Agent hature/Rea ignature/incorporator

<u>8/31/02</u> Date <u>8/31/06</u>

ARTICLE JTH - MANNER OF REECTION OF DIRECTORS 15

As stated in the Bylows.